

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3774/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22/01/2007 in WA No. 2297/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SETHU P.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Bikash Kargupta, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.for  
M/S. Temple Law Firm  
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite opportunities being given, counter affidavit  
has not been filed on behalf of the respondents.

Leave granted.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master