

h  
ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4054 OF 2009

SETHU P.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Bikaskar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is dismissed.

However, hearing of the appeal is expedited.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master