

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4054 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SETHU P.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent, who was granted last opportunity for filing statement of cases submits that Respondent No.2 is filing statement of cases in the course of the day, if that be so, office may receive it. List the matter on 11.04.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar